

Bimla Devi & ors. Vs. Vidya Dev & ors.

RSA No. 291 of 2024

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 12.3.2025, calling upon them, as to why the appeal be not admitted for hearing. Steps be taken within a week.

CMP No. 24178 of 2024

The application is not pressed at this stage. Consequently, the same is dismissed as not pressed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 11, 2024
(kalpana)