

Bimla Devi and others vs. Vidya Dev and others
RSA No.291 of 2024

12.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. Prem Chand Verma, Mr. Aakash Thakur and Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file power of attorney. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 12, 2025
tarun