

**Bimla Devi and others vs. Vidya Devi and others**  
**RSA No.291 of 2024**

**03.06.2025 Present:** Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is not available today on account of personal difficulty. Prayer not opposed.

In view thereof, list after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

June 03, 2025  
tarun