

Bimla Devi and Ors. Vs. Vidya Devi and Ors.

RSA No.291 of 2024

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)