

Bimla Devi and Ors. Vs. Vidya Devi and Ors.

RSA No.291 of 2024

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, in order to enable him to prepare the case at hand, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

16th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)